3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER Bl | ECR-19-009881 2500N2019 | FZ | TE
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE > T ECR 23170413 s 77 T 1e
C ECR-23-174783 09MAY2023 | LG TE
2836871 -1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C1 | ECR-23-183408 0TAUG2023 | FZ | JAH
2836871 -2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836871-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836871-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836871-2 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836871-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -1 -1 7] -7 - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
CRIMP STZE TYPE 16: R 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE |1 40 mm [ 0551 F R 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL |1.68 mm [.066] F R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7} AN - [ ] 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
408-35047 R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- w - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- Tl - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERMINAL F OCS 1.7 N 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGH -t W W c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
3.90-4.70 mm [.154- 185 [N 1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 IN] S L L O c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 93
- - R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

TERMINAL DELPHI Rev - |
appl 1caT1on@E&d R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION - - - R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDlélZL 2l 22| 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2318346- 1 33103493 2336845-1 35072409 - 1 1 | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
I VI 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-l 212 2 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
: R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | | | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
0. 50mme 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 3.7 N ERE e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 3ommZ 0.85+¢/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 4.0 - w - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- w - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
28 R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
L] R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A1
zﬁg R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 212 2 ? ? 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | 2jpej 22| 2| 2-284496c-4 |SPACLR, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - T | w | 2844992-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | | EELE . o HE OUlbE =
/A | FWARNING T E L e Thei T mewe— —T50

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - , ,

APPLICATOR WAS OUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N S R I T 51195351 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED X

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NS T T 5119806 (NSERT_ SHEAR 3
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S R I I AT I 322280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION e
Zl REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R T T R U U O 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (0

THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS : B 1 1 | 1 1 5119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER.  FRONT 10

AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. 1T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. !

N - [T 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : | 0 0 | | | 6-1633917-5 [ANVIL COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
’ R 240641-5 SPACER I
: - | - : : 6
R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2t 1] 8-1633961-4 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/AN 2 [ 2 [0 [0 [ 1564026 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72)-71|-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
7ZR0G20TT — TE Comnectiv it
FZHANG onnecTiviTy
CHKK JHANG 22AUG20TT ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 22AUG201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON n L Deean S1de feed
AT Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on s e o T 01| 00775 [©o28 36871 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

REF —={l=— 2?2 3+0 5
\\‘IDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Too] \_
@%
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION <:>‘-Ré%

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

‘I’RU

o

Tl

DETATL A

pouBLE ACTING
PNEUMAT IC

RAM SET-UP

g
SEE DETAIL A §

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

$=T=mp Py

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R ot ceAuGEDTT —> TE Connectivit
F.ZHANG o y
CHR( THANG 22AUG201 T ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 22AUG201 T |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHSLES e L A 1L o019 (2836871
AIR FEED : : - - ,
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 oc DIsT REVISIONS
(O coprricHT 20 : ' PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836811-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836811-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836811-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
[-2836811-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

-] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] 3 N\ - | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL |1.68 mm [.066] - -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (1 -] - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35042 - EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
INAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION /6\ :
LeRl - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERMINAL F OCS 1.7 B VI AV 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 " TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGH -] - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
3.90-4 70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 1.20-1.60 mm [.047-.063 IN] - 1 1 1 1-1803583-0 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DELPHI Rev - - - 1 1 1 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
appLicaTIonEH SN - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECIFICATION - - - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL _ | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
2318346~ 1 33103493 2336845-1 35072409 _ | 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
: -2l 27?2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE @9 Liij CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 4 - | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/ZE B mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0. 50mm? [0.904/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] | 3.7 -l 2] 2 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
0. 35mm? 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 4.0 R R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
NI - T - 1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1] NN 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2l 27?2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A -2 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
JELER SO SUPPLIED TS IR 2844992-2 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “lele e |-160¢8-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 Ay
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B L L el19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A\ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. :
N sWARNING B 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR K
THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N - | ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
s e e e T o SPECTETC T DOEs NOT REOUIRE TTEMS 49 4 iei ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING RS EEE T ST RO :
UL ESs SRECIE D OTHRNIS TOROUE VALULS SHAll Be Usn prs FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T 66339175 TaIL ST 3
 DOCUMENT, 101-35000. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, H I R I 5206415 |SPACER 7
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I N - i 5
- 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NP U LU LU | 1 | 81633961-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 456402-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I STSTaEc] 10 EVMNGE b P CotTaolly ne BucIEERhie"Gnchui 2T o | DV c2hUG2OTT — TE Connectivit
FZHANG onnecTiviTy
C? THANG 22AUG201T C%%%%) iZ[Z%ﬁilHarrsburg PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 22AUG201 T | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L THANG Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 <§9£i::}§gg % FRRLICATION SPEC -
. . ANGLES - . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e s T A 1| 00779 [C=283687 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

o

¢

= =—2.3%£0.5
O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\€DWU

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.9£0.05

|

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

bouBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT [C
W1 TH SENSORS
,‘Eﬁ‘? ~./%>A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= (O

=1

SEE DETAIL A~

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1E% 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE - AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN: 24T 1oN" | DWN 22AUG201 T o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG C_ TE COHHCCMVWY
CHR( THANG 22AUG201 T ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D‘M;N;‘ONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APR/[%ZHANG 22AUG201 T |NAME Ocean Side Feed
\ Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 S R hpplicator
: ‘ 2 PLC +- -
~U (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) €§E:33% - FRLICATION sFEc e TS
ANGLES +- -
HECHANICAL MECHANICAL (49) i | e A (| 00170 [C=2836871

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA REVC}
SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



